

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7368/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2005 in WP No.5336/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S. INTEGRATED DSSIGN CONCEPTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for filing Service of notice is complete. Four weeks' time is granted
granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is
rejoinder, if any.

of which Put up for final disposal after six weeks before a Bench

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari is not a member.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER